OptiMOS™ 5 80V and 100V
Industry Leading Technology for Telecom Applications
OptiMOS™ 5 80V and 100V, Infineon’s latest generation of Power MOSFETs, are especially
designed for Synchronous Rectification for Telecom and Server Power Supplies. In addition,
these devices can also be utilized in other industrial applications such as Solar, Low Voltage
Drives and Adapter.
Within seven different packages, the new OptiMOS™ 5 80V and 100V MOSFETs offer the
industry’s lowest RDS(on). One of the biggest contributors to this industry leading FOM is the
low on-state resistance with a value as low as 2.7mΩ in the SuperSO8 package, providing the
highest level of power density and efficiency.
OptiMOS™ 5 100V has a lower RDS(on) of up to 22% when compared to other similar devices.
Additionally, compared to the previous generation, OptiMOS™ 5 80V has an RDS(on) reduction of
up to 43%.
Product Brief
 � Optimized for Synchronous
Rectification
 � Ideal for high switching frequency
 � Output capacitance reduction of
up to 44%
 � RDS(on) reduction of up to 43%
from previous generation
 � Highest system efficiency
 � Reduced switching and
conduction losses
 � Less paralleling required
 � Increased power density
 � Low voltage overshoot
 � Telecom
 � Server
 � Solar
 � Low Voltage Drives
 � Adapter
Key Features
Key Benefits
Applications
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
D2PAK
-32% -29%
-43%
-39%
OptiMOS™ 5
R D
S(
on
) [
m
Ω
]
TO-220 SuperSO8 S308
OptiMOS™ 3
OptiMOS™ 80V
Next best competitor 3.1mΩBSC030N08NS5
91.0
91.5
92.0
92.5
93.0
93.5
94.0
94.5
95.0
5 10 15 20 25 30
E�
ic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
IOUT [A]
350W Server Power Supply
OptiMOS™ 5 80V and 100V
Industry Leading Technology for Telecom Applications
Product Brief
Published by
Infineon Technologies Austria AG
9500 Villach, Austria
© 2015 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Visit us:
Order Number: B152-I0065-V1-7600-EU-EC-P
Date: 02 / 2015
Attention please!
The information given in this document shall in no event
be regarded as a guarantee of conditions or characteristics
(“Beschaffenheitsgarantie”). With respect to any examples
or hints given herein, any typical values stated herein and/
or any information regarding the application of the device,
Infineon Technologies hereby disclaims any and all warran-
ties and liabilities of any kind, including without limitation
warranties of non-infringement of intellectual property
rights of any third party.
Information
For further information on technology, delivery terms and
conditions and prices please contact your nearest Infineon
Technologies Office (www.infineon.com).
Warnings
Due to technical requirements components may contain
dangerous substances. For information on the types in
question please contact your nearest Infineon Technolo-
gies Office. Infineon Technologies Components may only
be used in life-support devices or systems with the express
written approval of Infineon Technologies, if a failure of
such components can reasonably be expected to cause
the failure of that life-support device or system, or to affect
the safety or effectiveness of that device or system. Life
support devices or systems are intended to be implant-
ed in the human body, or to support and/or maintain and
sustain and/or protect human life. If they fail, it is reasonable
to assume that the health of the user or other persons may
be endangered.
0
1
2
3
4
5
-22%
-14%
-13%
R D
S(
on
) [
m
Ω
]
SuperSO8 D2PAK TO-220
Infineon Next best competitor
100V
In the SuperSO8 package, OptiMOS™ 5 100V allows a two by one replacement of
competitor parts enabling an even higher efficiency over the whole load range.
This two by one replacement is without penalty in regard to thermal behavior.
OptiMOS™ 5 100V has a 5V lower voltage overshoot compared to the next best
competitor. In addition to isolated DC/DC as a primary application, the new
OptiMOS™ 5 100V can also be utilized in Telecom application blocks including
Or-ing, Hotswap and Battery Protection.
OptiMOS™ 5 80V and 100V Product Portfolio
RDS(on) max@
VGS =10V
SuperSO8 S3O8 TO-Leadless TO-220 TO-220 FullPAK D2PAK D2PAK 7pin
80
V
1-4mΩ
BSC026N08NS5 IPT012N08N5 IPP020N08N5 IPB017N08N5 IPB015N08N5
BSC030N08NS5 IPP023N08N5 IPB020N08N5
BSC037N08NS5 IPP027N08N5 IPB024N08N5
BSC040N08NS5 IPP034N08N5 IPB031N08N5
4-8mΩ
BSC052N08NS5 BSZ075N08NS5 IPP052N08N5 IPB049N08N5
BSC061N08NS5
BSC072N08NS5
8-12mΩ
BSC117N08NS5 BSZ084N08NS5
BSZ110N08NS5
10
0V
1-4mΩ
BSC035N10NS5 IPT015N10N5 IPP023N10N5 IPB020N10N5 IPB017N10N5
IPP030N10N5 IPB027N10N5
4-8mΩ
BSC040N10NS5
BSC070N10NS5
8-10mΩ BSC098N10NS5 BSZ097N10NS5 IPP083N10N5 IPA083N10N5
RDS(on) is also specified @ VGS = 6V
95.6
95.7
95.8
95.9
96.0
96.1
96.2
96.3
10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
IOUT [A]
Infineon
(RDS(on) = 1 x 4mΩ)
Next best competitor
(RDS(on) = 2 x 8mΩ)
E�
ic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
400W Telecom Brick Converter @Vin = 48V, Vo = 12V
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
230 250 270 290 310 330 350 370 390
Time [ns]
V D
S [V
]
Infineon Next best competitor
VDS Voltage Overshoot at Turn-o�